HUNTSVILLE TOWN CONSOLIDATED FEE SCHEDULE

Effective July 1, 2020 (updated 03-21-2024)

CEMETERY

**No cemetery plots will be sold to anyone living outside the 84317-zip code area without approval from the Huntsville Town Council. Interment fees for those living outside of the 84317 zip code area who purchased plots prior to April 19, 2018 will be the same as the Non-resident fee.

Plots (84317 - Non-Resident) - \$ 1500 Plots (Huntsville Town) - \$ 500 Interment (84317 - Non-Resident) - \$ 700 Interment (Huntsville Town) - \$ 500 Weekend Interment (84317- Non-Resident) - \$900 Weekend Interment (Huntsville Town) - \$700 Cremation Interment (84317 – Non-Resident) - \$ 300 Cremation Interment (Huntsville Town) - \$ 200 Weekend Cremation Interment (84317- Non-Resident) - \$400 Weekend Cremation Interment (Huntsville Town) - \$300 Infant Interment (84317 - Non-Resident) - \$ 300 Infant Interment (Huntsville Town) - \$ 200 Weekend Infant Interment (84317- Non-Resident) \$400 Weekend Infant Interment (Huntsville Town)- \$300 Disinterment, full - \$ 2000 Disinterment, Urn - \$600 Weekend Disinterment, full-\$2200 Weekend Disinterment, Urn-\$800 Plot Buy Back - \$ 400